

RydeEV and Quantum Mobility Collaborate Towards Electrification of Motorcycles for Johor-Singapore Borders

SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE, August 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>RydeEV</u>, a subsidiary of <u>Yinson GreenTech</u>, a leading Malaysian electric 2-wheeler company and <u>Quantum Mobility</u>, a Singaporean electric motorcycle startup, are pleased to announce the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to collaborate on the cross-border electrification of motorcycles between Johor, Malaysia and Singapore.

This groundbreaking partnership aims to promote sustainable transportation and reduce carbon emissions across Malaysia and Singapore. The MOU outlines the framework for both companies to share expertise,



From Left Mr. Edmund Lim, CEO of Quantum Mobility, Mr. Syed Faiz, Managing Director of RydeEV & Mr. Anders Quek, COO of Quantum Mobility.

resources, and technology to develop and implement electric motorcycle solutions to reduce carbon emissions across the 2 causeways which links Malaysia and Singapore.

"We are thrilled to partner with Quantum Mobility to drive the adoption of electric vehicles in Southeast Asia," said Mr. Syed Faiz, Managing Director of RydeEV. "Together, we can make a significant impact on reducing carbon emissions and promoting eco-friendly transportation."

"There is a massive number of motorcyclist utilizing the causeway on a daily basis and this collaboration between RydeEV and Quantum Mobility marks a significant milestone in our mission to reduce carbon emissions and create a cleaner environment at the borders," added Mr. Edmund Lim, CEO of Quantum Mobility. "We look forward to working together to create a more sustainable future."

The partnership will focus on:

- Developing electric motorcycle technology and infrastructure
- Establishing cross-border charge and battery swap networks
- Promoting electric vehicle adoption among consumers and businesses

This MOU signing ceremony marks the beginning of an exciting journey towards a more sustainable transportation future in Malaysia and Singapore.

Media Contact: Quantum Mobility Pte Ltd +65 8761 0562 hello@quantum-ev.co

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/732758114

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.